OReference: GE (N) Karsaz letter No. 6001-Tender / 30 /E-6 dt: 10-05-2024



PAKISTAN NAVY MILITARY ENGINEER SERVICES NOTICE OF TENDER

1 Applications are invited by the GE (Navy) Karsaz Karachi upto 29 May' 2024 for pre-qualification of contractors / firms. Tenders of the following works under GE (Navy) Karsaz Karachi are required to be submitted by 1130 Hrs on 07 June' 2024, detail of closing & opening date time of the tender is as under:-

Closing date:	07-06-2024 at 1130 hrs	
Opening date:	07-06-2024 at 1200 hrs	

S#	Description of works	Amount			
1.	Allied facilities / works at PNS KARSAZ				
2.	Allied facilities / works at Bahadur Unit				
3.	Allied facilities / works at PNS JAUHAR				
4.	Allied facilities / works at Unit Karsaz				
5.	Allied facilities / works at M.SRE				
6.	Allied facilities / works at Hanif SRE area				
7.	Allied facilities / works at SRE Majeed				
8.	Allied facilities / works at PNS KARSAZ				
9.	TC external electrification (zone-E) under GE (Navy) Karsaz Karachi				
10.	TC external electrification (zone-F) under GE (Navy) Karsaz Karachi				
11.	TC external electrification (zone-G) under GE (Navy) Karsaz Karachi				
12.	TC pump motor under GE (Navy) Karsaz Karachi				
13.	TC Filter Plant under GE (Navy) Karsaz Karachi	1.000 (M)			
14	TC internal / external water supply (Zone-A) under GE (Navy) Karsaz Karachi				
15	TC internal electric (Zone-A) under GE (Navy) Karsaz Karachi				
16	TC internal / external water supply (Zone-B) under GE (Navy) Karsaz Karachi	1.500 (M)			
17	TC internal electric (Zone-C) under GE (Navy) Karsaz Karachi	1.990 (M)			

2. Firms / Contractors borne on approved list (according to contractual limit) of MES contractors or other Government Department having experience of this type of work may only apply. <u>The Contractor will also</u> furnish valid Registration Certificate of Pakistan Engineering Council, Bank Statement, General Sales Tax (GST) Registration, NTN Certificate, list of Moveable & Immoveable Assets etc.

:

3. Firms / Contractors not borne on the approved list of MES contractor will furnish with their application, proof of their being on the appropriate list of the Department concerned, a statement of financial standing with necessary bank certificate, details of staff employed, tools & plants / machinery and type of work executed in the last two years and in hand on the Proforma appended below, duly attested by Class-1 Gazetted Officer.

16 mer 215 - 29

4. Contractors NOT BORNE on MES approved list of contractors or THOSE SUSPENDED from the approved list of MES contractors due to non-depositing enhanced amount of standing security will deposit earnest money equal to 2% of the estimated cost of bid in the form of FDR. Deposit at Call, etc, duly pledged = in the name of GE (Navy) Karsaz Karachi subject to security clearance. This amount is refundable, if the contractors are not pre-qualified or they do not secure the contract.

5. APPLICATION NOT PROVIDING THE INFORMATION ON THE FOLLOWING PROFORMA WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED FOR ISSUE OF TENDER:-

SI No.	Name of Work executed during the last two years and in hand	Agency e.g MES / Pak PWD / PR CDA, etc	Amount of Work	Time Allowed in Months	Date of Actual Completion	Percentage Progress of work in hand	Department performance report on each work by the Divisional Engineer / XEN
-----------	--	---	-------------------	------------------------------	------------------------------	---	---

6. Accepting Officer may reject all bids or proposals at any time prior to the acceptance of a bid or proposal. Accepting Officer shall upon request communicate to any contractor who submitted a bid or proposal, the ground for its rejection of all bids or proposals, but is not required to justify those grounds.

7 Any assistance and details i.e. specifications, drawings and un-priced abstract of the bills of quantities of works may be collected from GE (N) Karsaz Karachi free of charge during working hours (Tel No. 021-99245227).

Reference: GE (N) Karsaz letter No. 6001-Tender/30/E-6 dt: 10-05-2024